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Product Approval
USER: Public User

 
Product Approval Menu > Product or Application Search > Application List > Application Detail

 
FL # FL19092-R6
Application Type Revision
Code Version 2023
Application Status Approved

 
Comments

Archived

 
Product Manufacturer Mr-Glass Doors & Windows Manufacturing, LLC
Address/Phone/Email 8051 NW 79th Place

Medley, FL 33166
(305) 470-8284
ulises@mrglasswindows.com

 
Authorized Signature Ulises Senaris

ulises@mrglasswindows.com

 
Technical Representative Augusto Arias
Address/Phone/Email 8120 NW 84th St

Medley, FL 33166
(305) 470-8284
aarias@mrglasswindows.com

 
Quality Assurance Representative
Address/Phone/Email

 
Category Exterior Doors
Subcategory Sliding Exterior Door Assemblies

 
Compliance Method Evaluation Report from a Florida Registered Architect or a Licensed Florida

Professional Engineer
 Evaluation Report - Hardcopy Received

 
Florida Engineer or Architect Name who developed
the Evaluation Report

Jalal Farooq

Florida License PE-81223
Quality Assurance Entity Keystone Certifications, Inc.
Quality Assurance Contract Expiration Date 04/30/2035
Validated By Abel Carrasco, PE

   Validation Checklist - Hardcopy Received

 
Certificate of Independence FL19092_R6_COI_SS - Certificate of Independence 2023.pdf

 
Referenced Standard and Year (of Standard) Standard Year

TAS 201 1994
TAS 202 1994
TAS 203 1994

 
Equivalence of Product Standards
Certified By
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Sections from the Code

 

 
 
Product Approval Method Method 1 Option D

 
Date Submitted 07/25/2023
Date Validated 07/26/2023
Date Pending FBC Approval 07/27/2023
Date Approved 10/17/2023

 
Summary of Products

FL # Model, Number or Name Description

19092.1 MG-1000 Aluminum Sliding Glass
Door

Large missile impact resistant aluminum sliding glass door.

Limits of Use
 Approved for use in HVHZ: Yes
 Approved for use outside HVHZ: Yes
 Impact Resistant: Yes
 Design Pressure: +120/-140
 Other: See installation drawing W15-83 for span vs load
combinations and installation details.

Installation Instructions
 FL19092_R6_II_SS - MG-1000 Alum SGD (LMI)-DWG W15-
83 (2023).pdf
 Verified By: Jalal Farooq PE #81223
 Created by Independent Third Party: Yes
Evaluation Reports
 FL19092_R6_AE_SS - MG-1000 Alum SGD (LMI)-PAE
2023.pdf
 Created by Independent Third Party: Yes

19092.2 MG-1000 Aluminum Sliding Glass
Door

Small missile impact resistant aluminum sliding glass door.

Limits of Use
 Approved for use in HVHZ: Yes
 Approved for use outside HVHZ: Yes
 Impact Resistant: Yes
 Design Pressure: +120/-140
 Other: See installation drawing W15-103 for span vs load
combinations and installation details.

Installation Instructions
 FL19092_R6_II_SS - MG-1000 Alum SGD (SMI)-DWG W15-
103 (2023).pdf
 Verified By: Jalal Farooq PE 81223
 Created by Independent Third Party: Yes
Evaluation Reports
 FL19092_R6_AE_SS - MG-1000 Alum SGD (SMI)-PAE
2023.pdf
 Created by Independent Third Party: Yes

 
Back    Next

 
Contact Us :: 2601 Blair Stone Road, Tallahassee FL 32399 Phone: 850-487-1824

The State of Florida is an AA/EEO employer. Copyright 2007-2013 State of Florida. :: Privacy Statement :: Accessibility Statement :: Refund Statement

Under Florida law, email addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a public-records request, do not send electronic
mail to this entity. Instead, contact the office by phone or by traditional mail. If you have any questions, please contact 850.487.1395. *Pursuant to Section

455.275(1), Florida Statutes, effective October 1, 2012, licensees licensed under Chapter 455, F.S. must provide the Department with an email address if they have
one. The emails provided may be used for official communication with the licensee. However email addresses are public record. If you do not wish to supply a

personal address, please provide the Department with an email address which can be made available to the public. To determine if you are a licensee under Chapter
455, F.S., please click here .
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PRODUCT APPROVAL EVALUATION 

RULE CHAPTER #61G20-3 • METHOD 1 OPTION D 

              FL 19092 

Date: 07/24/2023  

Detailed Product Description: 

Manufacturer: MR-GLASS DOORS & WINDOWS MANUFACTURING LLC.  

Manufacturer Address: 8051 NW 79th PLACE, MEDLEY, FL 33166 

Model Name: MG-1000 ALUMINUM SLIDING GLASS DOOR 

Maximum Load: +120 PSF, -140 PSF (Large Missile Impact)  

Installation Drawings # W15-83 

 

This product complies with the High Velocity Hurricane Zone (HVHZ) testing requirements. 

For maximum sizes, combination of span vs loads and anchor type refer to installation drawings.   

Comparative analysis used    X   Yes       No 

Mandatory Tests (Tested in accordance with AAMA 101/I.S.2/NAFS/TAS-202) 

TEST DESCRIPTION TEST LOCATION TEST REPORT 

DATE 

TEST 

REPORT # 

Test Sealed by 

ASTM E283 Air Infiltration 

Leakage 

Fenestration Testing 

Laboratory 

 

Hurricane Engineering 

& Testing Inc. 

10/23/2015 

10/23/2015 

10/25/2015 

05/21/2020 

05/21/2020 

01/12/2021 

12/20/2022 

FTL-8590 

FTL-8591 

FTL-8594 

HETI-20-8058 

HETI-20-8068 

HETI-20-8102 

HETI-22-7283 

Idalmis Ortega, P.E. 

Idalmis Ortega, P.E. 

Idalmis Ortega, P.E. 

Rafael E. Droz-Seda, P.E. 

Rafael E. Droz-Seda, P.E. 

Rafael E. Droz-Seda, P.E. 

Dr. Ram Tewari, P.E. 

ASTM E331 

OR ASTM 547 

& TAS 202 

 

Water 

Penetration 

Fenestration Testing 

Laboratory 

 

Hurricane Engineering 

& Testing Inc. 

10/23/2015 

10/23/2015 

10/25/2015 

05/21/2020 

05/21/2020 

01/12/2021 

12/20/2022 

FTL-8590 

FTL-8591 

FTL-8594 

HETI-20-8058 

HETI-20-8068 

HETI-20-8102 

HETI-22-7283 

Idalmis Ortega, P.E. 

Idalmis Ortega, P.E. 

Idalmis Ortega, P.E. 

Rafael E. Droz-Seda, P.E. 

Rafael E. Droz-Seda, P.E. 

Rafael E. Droz-Seda, P.E. 

Dr. Ram Tewari, P.E. 

ASTM E330 

& TAS 202 

Uniform Static 

Air Press. 

Fenestration Testing 

Laboratory 

 

Hurricane Engineering 

& Testing Inc. 

10/23/2015 

10/23/2015 

10/25/2015 

05/21/2020 

05/21/2020 

01/12/2021 

12/20/2022 

FTL-8590 

FTL-8591 

FTL-8594 

HETI-20-8058 

HETI-20-8068 

HETI-20-8102 

HETI-22-7283 

Idalmis Ortega, P.E. 

Idalmis Ortega, P.E. 

Idalmis Ortega, P.E. 

Rafael E. Droz-Seda, P.E. 

Rafael E. Droz-Seda, P.E. 

Rafael E. Droz-Seda, P.E. 

Dr. Ram Tewari, P.E. 

ASTM F842 Forced Entry Fenestration Testing 

Laboratory 

 

Hurricane Engineering 

& Testing Inc. 

10/23/2015 

10/23/2015 

10/25/2015 

05/21/2020 

05/21/2020 

01/12/2021 

12/20/2022 

FTL-8590 

FTL-8591 

FTL-8594 

HETI-20-8058 

HETI-20-8068 

HETI-20-8102 

HETI-22-7283 

Idalmis Ortega, P.E. 

Idalmis Ortega, P.E. 

Idalmis Ortega, P.E. 

Rafael E. Droz-Seda, P.E 

Rafael E. Droz-Seda, P.E. 

Rafael E. Droz-Seda, P.E. 

Dr. Ram Tewari, P.E. 
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Supplemental Tests (Tested in accordance with TAS-201 and TAS-203) 

TEST DESCRIPTION TEST LOCATION TEST REPORT 

DATE 

TEST REPORT 

# 

Test Sealed by 

FBC 1626.2 

TAS 201 & 203 

ASTM 

E1886/1996 

ANSI Z97.1 

Large Missile 

Impact & Cyclic 

Fenestration Testing 

Laboratory 

 

 

 

Hurricane Engineering 

& Testing Inc. 

10/23/2015 

10/23/2015 

10/23/2015 

10/23/2015 

10/23/2015 

05/21/2020 

05/21/2020 

01/12/2021 

12/20/2022 

FTL-8590 

FTL-8592 

FTL-8596 

FTL-8593 

FTL-8591 

HETI-20-8058 

HETI-20-8068 

HETI-20-8102 

HETI-22-7283 

Idalmis Ortega, P.E. 

Idalmis Ortega, P.E. 

Idalmis Ortega, P.E. 

Idalmis Ortega, P.E. 

Idalmis Ortega, P.E. 

Rafael E. Droz-Seda, P.E. 

Rafael E. Droz-Seda, P.E. 

Rafael E. Droz-Seda, P.E. 

Dr. Ram Tewari, P.E. 

Under the limitations of the attached installation drawings, to the best of my knowledge and ability, the 

above product conforms to the requirements of the 2023 Florida Building Code. 

Evaluation Report Engineer: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Jalal Farooq                              PE # 81223 

Al-Farooq Corporation           EB # 3538 
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Sealed: 7/24/2023



Sealed: 7/24/2023



Sealed: 7/24/2023



Sealed: 7/24/2023



Sealed: 7/24/2023



Sealed: 7/24/2023



Sealed: 7/24/2023



Sealed: 7/24/2023



Sealed: 7/24/2023



Sealed: 7/24/2023



Sealed: 7/24/2023



Sealed: 7/24/2023



Sealed: 7/24/2023



Sealed: 7/24/2023



Sealed: 7/24/2023



Sealed: 7/24/2023



Sealed: 7/24/2023


